CH \$40.00 851454

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM304500

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Guggenheim Corporate Funding, LLC		05/01/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bango Refining NV, LLC	
Street Address:	211 Violet Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Golden	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80401	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	85145476	BEE GREEN	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 414-298-1000

Email: tmadmin@reinhartlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel E. Kattman Address Line 1: Daniel E. Kattman 1000 N Water St.

Address Line 2: Suite 1900

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BEE GREEN #2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL E. KATTMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/dek/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/14/2014	

Total Attachments: 2 source=3442_003#page1.tif source=3442_003#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005280 FRAME: 0037

900289164

RELEASE OF BANGO REFINING NV, LLC INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTERESTS

WHEREAS, an IP Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement") was entered into by and among Guggenheim Corporate Funding, LLC ("Agent"), in its capacity as agent on behalf of the Lenders (as defined in the Security Agreement), Bango Refining NV, LLC ("Bango") and the other grantors thereunder (together with Bango, the "Grantors" and each individually, a "Grantor") on October 9, 2012, wherein each Grantor granted to Agent, for the benefit of itself and the Lenders, a security interest in each Grantor's Copyright/Patent/Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement, hereinafter referred to as the "Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as of October 24, 2012, on Reel/Frame Number 4888/0099; and

WHEREAS, Bango has requested a release of the security interest granted by it to Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement and Agent and the Lenders have agreed to provide such release.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby, on behalf of itself and the Lenders:

- (1) releases and reassigns to Bango any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement in Collateral, including the trademarks and applications more fully described on Schedule I, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied; and
- (2) authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office to note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

FOR THE AVOIDANCE OF DOUBT, THIS RELEASE DOES NOT OPERATE AS TO ANY OTHER GRANTOR UNDER THE SECURITY AGREEMENT.

EXECUTED as of May 1, 2014 by:

By:	ulh
Namet	William Hagner
Title:	Senior Managing Director

GUGGENHEIM CORPORATE FUNDING, LLC

SCHEDULE I

Trademark Registrations/Applications

Sengo Refining NV, LLC

Trademark

ũ	S BEE GREEN (stylized)			Cl 4. Re-refined motor oils and lubricants for industrial	Registered
	Conten	85/145,476	4,076,015	and automotive use	
	Disclaimed: GREEN				
	Owner: Bango Refining NV, LLC				

Schedule I to Release of Bango IP Lien

): (A):

TRADEMARK REEL: 005280 FRAME: 0039

RECORDED: 05/14/2014